
Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

 
Documentatie tehnica masina de tuns gazon RURIS RXM777 

 

 
 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 carcasa Chassis psrxm777-1-1 

2 protectie curea Strap Cover psrxm777-1-2 

3 protectie Shield psrxm777-1-3 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

4 protectie ax Shield Shaft psrxm777-1-4 

5 suport maner inferior Lower handle psrxm777-1-5 

6 maner superior Upper handle psrxm777-1-6 

7 maneta motor stop Stop Switch psrxm777-1-7 

8 maneta acceleratie Drive Switch psrxm777-1-8 

9 manson Foam Glove psrxm777-1-9 

10 arc SpringL psrxm777-1-10 

11 arc SpringR psrxm777-1-11 

12 capac decorativ Decorate cover psrxm777-1-12 

13 arc Spring psrxm777-1-13 

14 capac Cover Board psrxm777-1-14 

15 suport sfoara Rope Guide psrxm777-1-15 

16 arc Spring psrxm777-1-16 

17 cablu acceleratie Drive cable psrxm777-1-17 

18 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-18 

19 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-19 

20 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-20 

21 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-21 

22 pin Pin psrxm777-1-22 

23 maner blocare Quick Fix Handle psrxm777-1-23 

24 blocator Lock psrxm777-1-24 

25 bolt blocator Pull Rod psrxm777-1-25 

26 piulita Locknut Cover psrxm777-1-26 

27 bolt elastic Pin psrxm777-1-27 

28 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-28 

29 saiba Washer psrxm777-1-29 

30 placa de blocare Lock psrxm777-1-30 

31 palca de blocare Lock psrxm777-1-31 

32 bolt Bolt psrxm777-1-32 

33 cutit Blade psrxm777-1-33 

34 suport cutit Blade Bracket psrxm777-1-34 

35 saiba Washer psrxm777-1-35 

36 fulie Belt Wheel psrxm777-1-36 

37 pana Key psrxm777-1-37 

38 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-38 

39 suport transmisie Behind  bracket psrxm777-1-39 

40 clema Fastener psrxm777-1-40 

41 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-41 

42 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-42 

43 protectie Shield psrxm777-1-43 

44 arc Spring psrxm777-1-44 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

45 ansamblu transmisie Gear box assembly psrxm777-1-45 

46 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-46 

47 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-47 

48 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-48 

49 rulment Bearing psrxm777-1-49 

50 pin Pin psrxm777-1-50 

51 pinion stanga GearL psrxm777-1-51 

52 pinion dreapta GearR psrxm777-1-52 

53 saiba Washer psrxm777-1-53 

54 rulment Bearing psrxm777-1-54 

55 protectie roata 12"Wheel Hub Dust Cover psrxm777-1-55 

56 maner Handle psrxm777-1-56 

57 roata 12" 12"wheel psrxm777-1-57 

58 suport fata Front bracket psrxm777-1-58 

59 suport roata bracket psrxm777-1-59 

60 ax axle psrxm777-1-60 

61 ax axle psrxm777-1-61 

62 roata 7" 7"wheel psrxm777-1-62 

63 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-63 

64 saiba Washer psrxm777-1-64 

65 bucsa Bush psrxm777-1-65 

66 arc Spring psrxm777-1-66 

67 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-67 

68 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-68 

69 capota Shield psrxm777-1-69 

70 ax blocare Lock psrxm777-1-70 

71 arc Spring psrxm777-1-71 

72 saiba Washer psrxm777-1-72 

73 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-73 

74 rozeta Cap psrxm777-1-74 

75 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-75 

76 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-76 

77 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-77 

78 capac rozeta Wheel Cover psrxm777-1-78 

79 capac roata 12" 12"Wheel Cover psrxm777-1-79 

80 curea Belt psrxm777-1-80 

81 ansamblu sac colector Grassbox ASSY psrxm777-1-81 

82 motor Engine OHV psrxm777-1-82 

83 surub Bolt psrxm777-1-83 

84 arc Spring psrxm777-1-84 

85 rozeta Handle psrxm777-1-85 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

86 siguranta Washer psrxm777-1-86 

87 piulita Nut psrxm777-1-87 

 

 
 

Nr.crt Denumire produs Product name Cod comanda 

1 surub M6x14 Bolt, M6×14 psrxm777-2-1 

2 capac culbutori Valve Cover psrxm777-2-2 

3 garnitura capac culbutori Gasket, Valve Cover psrxm777-2-3 

4 ansamblu culbutori Rocker Arm Assembly psrxm777-2-4 

5 placuta ghidaj Rocker Arm Base psrxm777-2-5 

6 taler supapa Valve Spring Seat psrxm777-2-6 

7 arc supapa Valve Spring psrxm777-2-7 

8 simering supapa admisie Intake Valve Seal psrxm777-2-8 

9 surub M8x54 Bolt, M8×54 psrxm777-2-9 

10 chiuloasa Cylinder Head psrxm777-2-10 

11 piulita M6 Nut, M6 psrxm777-2-11 

12 protectie toba esapament Muffler Guard psrxm777-2-12 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

13 toba esapament Muffler psrxm777-2-13 

14 garnitura toba esapament Gasket, Muffler psrxm777-2-14 

15 prezon M6x95 Stud, M6×95 psrxm777-2-15 

16 prezon M6x87 Stud, M6×87 psrxm777-2-16 

17 garnitura izolator Gasket, Carburetor Insulator psrxm777-2-17 

18 izolator Insulator psrxm777-2-18 

19 garnitura carburator Gasket, Carburetor psrxm777-2-19 

20 carburator Carburetor psrxm777-2-20 

21 garnitura filtru aer Gasket, Air Filter psrxm777-2-21 

22 ansamblu filtru aer Air Filter Assembly psrxm777-2-22 

23 pompa amorsare Primer Cup psrxm777-2-23 

24 suport filtru aer Air Filter Base Assembly psrxm777-2-24 

25 filtru aer Air Filter Element psrxm777-2-25 

26 capac filtru aer Air Filter Cover psrxm777-2-26 

27 surub M6x30 Bolt, M6×30 psrxm777-2-27 

28 bujie  Spark Plug br4t 

29 garnitura chiuloasa Gasket, Cylinder Head psrxm777-2-29 

30 bolt ghidare Pin, φ10×16 psrxm777-2-30 

31 supapa admisie Intake Vavle psrxm777-2-31 

32 supapa evacuare Exhaust Valve psrxm777-2-32 

33 tija Push Rod psrxm777-2-33 

34 tacheti Tappet psrxm777-2-34 

35 set segmenti Piston Ring Set psrxm777-2-35 

36 siguranta bolt Circlip psrxm777-2-36 

37 piston Piston psrxm777-2-37 

38 bolt piston Piston Pin psrxm777-2-38 

39 ansamblu biela Connecting Rod Assembly psrxm777-2-39 

40 carter Crankcase psrxm777-2-40 

41 surub M6x28 Bolt, M6×28 psrxm777-2-41 

42 surub ST4.2x25 Self-tappling Screw, ST4.2×25 psrxm777-2-42 

43 piulita M6 Nut, M6 psrxm777-2-43 

44 demaror Recoil Starter psrxm777-2-44 

45 prezon M6x78.5 Stud, M6×78.5 psrxm777-2-45 

46 prezon M6x74 Stud, M6×74 psrxm777-2-46 

47 carcasa demaror Blower Housing psrxm777-2-47 

48 piulita M6 Nut, M14×1.5 psrxm777-2-48 

49 volanta Flywheel psrxm777-2-49 

50 surub M6x12 Bolt, M6×12 psrxm777-2-50 

51 protectie Shield psrxm777-2-51 

52 capac Breather Cover psrxm777-2-52 

53 garnitura Gasket, Oil Filter psrxm777-2-53 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

54 placa Breather Filter Screen psrxm777-2-54 

55 arc One-way Valve Spring psrxm777-2-55 

56 valva Breather Valve psrxm777-2-56 

57 surub M6x35 Bolt, M6×35 psrxm777-2-57 

58 frana volanta Brake Assembly psrxm777-2-58 

59 simering Oil Seal, φ22×φ35×6 psrxm777-2-59 

60 arc frana Brake Spring psrxm777-2-60 

61 placa Clip psrxm777-2-61 

62 surub M6x20 Bolt, M6×20 psrxm777-2-62 

63 modul aprindere Ignition Module psrxm777-2-63 

64 buson rezervor Fuel Cap psrxm777-2-64 

65 piulita blocare Lock Nut psrxm777-2-65 

66 garnitura Damping Pad psrxm777-2-66 

67 garnitura Damping Pad psrxm777-2-67 

68 rezervor combustibil Fuel Tank psrxm777-2-68 

69 amortizor rezervor Gasket, Fuel Tank psrxm777-2-69 

70 filtru combustibil Fuel Filter psrxm777-2-70 

71 clema Clamp psrxm777-2-71 

72 furtun alimentare Fuel Hose, φ6.3×φ12.5×300 psrxm777-2-72 

73 placa Clip psrxm777-2-73 

74 furtun epurator Breather Hose psrxm777-2-74 

75 tija acceleratie Throttle Linkage psrxm777-2-75 

76 arc acceleratie Idle Spring psrxm777-2-76 

77 clema Clip psrxm777-2-77 

78 suport regulator Governor Gear Bracket Assembly psrxm777-2-78 

79 arc regulator Governor Spring psrxm777-2-79 

80 buson golire ulei Earth Bolt psrxm777-2-80 

81 saiba Washer, φ10×1.5×φ16 psrxm777-2-81 

82 brat regulator Governor Gear Shaft psrxm777-2-82 

83 simering Oil Seal, φ6×φ11×4 psrxm777-2-83 

84 siguranta Cotter Pin psrxm777-2-84 

85 parghie regulator Governor Lever psrxm777-2-85 

86 garnitura carter Gasket, Crankcase psrxm777-2-86 

87 bolt ghidare Pin, φ7×14 psrxm777-2-87 

88 bolt ghidare Pin,φ9×14 psrxm777-2-88 

89 rulment 6205 Bearing, 6205 psrxm777-2-89 

90 ansamblu arbore Crankshaft psrxm777-2-90 

91 pana Woodruff Key psrxm777-2-91 

92 axa came Camshaft psrxm777-2-92 

93 blocator Oil Block psrxm777-2-93 

94 saiba Washer, φ25.4×1×φ34 psrxm777-2-94 



Producător motoutilaje Documentatie tehnică 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                              Craiova, ROMÂNIA 

 

95 simering Oil Seal, φ25×φ38×7 psrxm777-2-95 

96 placa ghidare Governor Gear Mounting Plate psrxm777-2-96 

97 regulator Governor Gear psrxm777-2-97 

98 capac carter Crankcase Cover psrxm777-2-98 

99 ansamblu joja Dipstick psrxm777-2-99 

100 O-ring O-Ring, Dipstick psrxm777-2-100 

101 O-ring O-Ring, Dipstick psrxm777-2-101 

102 carcasa ventilator Inner Shroud psrxm777-2-102 

103 deflector Brake Guard psrxm777-2-103 

104 protectie regulator Governor Gear Bracket Cover psrxm777-2-104 

105 surub M6x10 Bolt, M6×10 psrxm777-2-105 

 


